Soroptimist International of Bidwell Rancho P. O. Box 9170 Chico, CA 95928



EMAIL: info@sibidwellrancho.org
WEBSITE: www.sibidwellrancho.org

Soroptimist International of Bidwell Rancho and ______ enter into this agreement on , to establish a partnership known as the Soroptimist Corporate Engagement Opportunity, which will be available for renewal on June 30, 2025. **CEO Business agrees to:** 1. Provide a \$500 Corporate Membership fee to Soroptimist International Bidwell Rancho. 2. Designate an employee for Soroptimist International of Bidwell Rancho membership. 3. Share information regarding volunteer opportunities with Soroptimist International of Bidwell Rancho to all employees. 4. Collaborate with Soroptimist International of Bidwell Rancho to provide publicty in support of this partnership to emplyees and customers. Soroptimist International of Bidwell Rancho agrees to: 1. Accept \$500 Corporate Membership fee donation from CEO business. 2. Process employee membership with Soroptimist International of the Americas (SIA). 3. Engage employee member as a regular club member. 4. Use remaining CEO membership fee toward the Soroptimist mission to fund women-and-girl-focused projects at the club level land/or by donating a portion to SIA to support organizational programs. 5. Add CEO business to club e-mailings as appropriate. 6. Invite CEO business employees to participate in all suitable volunteer activities. 7. Collaborate with CEO business staff to provide publicity for partnership. 8. Recognize CEO business with logo link on club website, company name and link in the monthly Enewsletter, and on social media where appropriate. Display CEO logo on a banner at club events. 9. Provide a sign to display at the CEO business. This partnership is between Soroptimist International of Bidwell Rancho and _____ been discussed and agreed to by the staff and boards of both organizations. In the event of a change of leadership with either party, the agreement will continue under the direction of the new leadership. Throughout the duration of this agreement, neither Soroptimist International of Bidwell Rancho nor will use the other party's name, logo, or trademarks without prior written approval. All publicity relating to the partnership will be released jointly. **Soroptimist International of Bidwell Rancho President** Date **CEO Business President**

Date